503701520 02/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3748159

PEI WANG 01/28/1999 G. CAMERON DALES 01/28/1999 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ATURE OF CONVEY		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution I PEI WANG 01/28/1999 3. CAMERON DALES 01/28/1999 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 01/28/1999 Name: SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY Dity: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 314/612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent sing a fax number; if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30300-221		ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
PEI WANG 01/28/1999 G. CAMERON DALES 01/28/1999 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 NUTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30300-221	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
G. CAMERON DALES 01/28/1999 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 AttrORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Name	Execution Date		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30300-221	PEI WANG			01/28/1999		
Name: SYMYX TECHNOLOGIES Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	3. CAMERON DALES	3		01/28/1999		
Street Address: 3100 CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
City: SANTA CLARA State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 St. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	Name:	SYMYX TE	CHNOLOGIES			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	Street Address:	3100 CENT	FRAL EXPRESSWAY			
Postal Code: 95051 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	Dity:	SANTA CL	ARA			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6727096 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (314)612-2307 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sert using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 314-621-5070 Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105	State/Country:	CALIFORN	IIA			
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:6727096CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(314)612-2307Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:30300-221	Postal Code:	95051				
Fax Number:(314)612-2307Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:30300-221	Patent Number:	672	7096			
Fax Number:(314)612-2307Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105				-		
Fax Number:(314)612-2307Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:30300-221			4)612-2307			
Phone:314-621-5070Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:30300-221	ax Number					
Email:uspatents@armstrongteasdale.comCorrespondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:30300-221	Correspondence wil	l be sent to the	e e-mail address first; if that is ur			
Correspondent Name:ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLPAddress Line 1:7700 FORSYTH BLVD.Address Line 2:SUITE 1800Address Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:30300-221	Correspondence wil using a fax number,	l be sent to the if provided; if t	e e-mail address first; if that is ur that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BLVD. Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30300-221	Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone:	l be sent to the if provided; if i 314-	e e-mail address first; if that is ur that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070			
Address Line 2: SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30300-221	<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	I be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa	e e-mail address first; if that is ur that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com			
Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30300-221	<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa e: ARM	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP			
	<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa e: ARN 7700	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 0 FORSYTH BLVD.			
	<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	I be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa e: ARM 7700 SUI ⁻	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 0 FORSYTH BLVD. TE 1800			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY R. MCKINNEY	Correspondence wil Using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa e: ARM 7700 SUI ⁻ ST.	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 0 FORSYTH BLVD. TE 1800 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
SIGNATURE: //Mary R. McKinney/	Correspondence wil Using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	I be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa e: ARM 7700 SUI ST. NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 0 FORSYTH BLVD. TE 1800 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105			
DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2016	Correspondence wil using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	I be sent to the if provided; if t 314- uspa e: ARM 7700 SUI ST. NUMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se -621-5070 atents@armstrongteasdale.com MSTRONG TEASDALE LLP 0 FORSYTH BLVD. TE 1800 LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105 30300-221 MARY R. MCKINNEY			

source=Parent Assignment-22473774#page3.tif

R SHEET Assistant Commissioner for Paten cument 100960092 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Pei Wang and G. Cameron Dales Symyx Technologies **3100 Central Expressway** Additional name(s) attached? Yes No Santa Clara, California 95051 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional names/addresses attached? Yes Assignment Merger 1-29.59 □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: 1/28/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1/28/99 A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): 09231223 Additional numbers attached? Ves Name/address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Hans R. Troesch Enclosed Fish & Richardson P.C. Authorized to charge deposit account 2200 Sand Hill Road, Suite 100 105 Menio Park, CA 94025 8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account,

02-05-1999

b. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.

°TO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 10555/003001

·	02/04/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000177 09239223	
	01 FC:581 40.00 0P	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
1		

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document.

Timothy A. Porter (Reg. No. 41,258)

Name of Person Signing

1

Signature

29/29 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, Pei Wang and G. Cameron Dales, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Symyx Technologies, a California Corporation, having offices located at 3100 Central Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively, "ASSIGNEE") all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are the subject of a patent document entitled

ANALYSIS AND CONTROL OF PARALLEL CHEMICAL REACTIONS

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on, entitled as above and listing the above named persons as inventors.
(b)	<u>x</u>	U.S. patent application filed on January 29, 1999.
		[] under Application No [X] with Express Mail No. EL079162237US (Application Number not yet known).
(C)	_	U.S. Patent No.:, issued

An attorney of record, or the attorney filing the application, is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the execution date of the application and/or the filing date and serial number of the application when officially known.

This assignment includes the foregoing patent application or patent; all legal equivalents thereof in any foreign country and all patents issuing therefrom; all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements; and the right to claim priority based on the fliing date of the foregoing patent application or patent under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to apply in all countries in the name of ASSIGNORS or in the name of ASSIGNEE for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant for themselves and their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns to provide to ASSIGNEE promptly upon the request of ASSIGNEE all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and promptly to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said inventions and improvements and said patents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said patents of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

Executed this

28 day of Jan, 99

Signature of Inventor

STATE OF CALIFORNIA county of Santa Clara

On Jamory 28, MM, before me, MUSSA DAnton D, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared Perwang, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that Ms he executed the same in Moher authorized capacity, and that by Wher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

itness my hand and official seal



Executed this	Signature of Inventor
23th day of January , 1999	G. Cameron Dales
appeared G. Cameron Dales, personally known to a	Sa D'Antono, me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose knowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the





RECORDED: 02/19/2016

.